# CH \$40.00 39159

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM685604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DP Media Network, LLC		11/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Denver Post Community Foundation	
Street Address:	5990 Washington Street	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80216	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: COLORADO	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3915900	THE DENVER POST RIDE THE ROCKIES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3142592000

Email: matt.minder@bclplaw.com
Correspondent Name: MATTHEW G. MINDER

Address Line 1:211 North Broadway, Suite 3600Address Line 4:Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1346528.336
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew G. Minder, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew G. Minder/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007483 FRAME: 0374

900654049

**RECORDED: 11/03/2021** 

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement is by and between DP Media Network, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a mailing address of 5990 Washington Street, Denver, CO 80216 ("Assignor"), and The Denver Post Community Foundation, a Colorado 501(c)(3) nonprofit corporation, having a mailing address of 5990 Washington Street, Denver, CO 80216 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest, including, without limitation, common law trademark rights, in and to the trade names, logos, trademarks, service marks and other designations of origin containing the term "THE DENVER POST RIDE THE ROCKIES," including, without limitation, the federal registration in the United States for "THE DENVER POST RIDE THE ROCKIES" for use in connection with " Conducting bicycle tours " in Class 39 under Registration No. 3,915,900 dated February 8, 2011 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Mark, and Assignor agrees to take such other actions as are reasonably necessary to transfer and assign the Mark to Assignee, including, without limitation, registering this Trademark Assignment Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by the undersigned this day of November, 2021.

DP MEDIA NETWORK, LLC

Docustiqued by:

Markall W Austandig

25570407CC725462.

Marshall W. Anstandi General Counsel

DENVER POST COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

By Name: Justin Make
Title: Trompon

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007483 FRAME: 0375**